

Reserve Bank of India Human Resource Management Department Raipur

Extension of last date for submission of Application- Engagement of Bank's Medical Consultant (BMC) On contract basis with fixed hourly remuneration, in RBI, Raipur

Advertisement - Engagement of Bank's Medical Consultant (BMC) On contract basis with fixed hourly remuneration

Please refer to the advertisement corresponding to the captioned notice published on the Bank's website <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> on <u>December 03, 2019</u> inviting application from eligible candidates for preparing a panel to fill up one post (Scheduled Tribe) of Bank's Medical Consultant (BMC) on contract basis, with fixed hourly remuneration for Reserve Bank of India (herein after referred to as the Bank) located at Mahadev Ghat Road, Sunder Nagar, Raipur – 492 013. The application should reach the Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India, Mahadev Ghat Road, Sunder Nagar, Raipur – 492 013.

Extension of Date

It is advised that the last date for submission of applications has been extended to 5:00 PM on January 14, 2020.

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the advertisement remain unchanged.

Dated: December 24, 2019

Regional Director Reserve Bank of India, Raipur